the form of a Settlement Deed dated 12.09.2024. It is submitted that 

Petitioner No. 1 and Respondent No. 2 have obtained divorce by way 

of mutual consent on 24.03.2025. It is submitted that Petitioner No. 1 

has paid the total settlement amount of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fifteen lacs only) as per the schedule in settlement to respondent no. 2. 

It is further submitted that respondent no. 2 shall have the custody of 

the child with no visitation rights conferred to Petitioner No. 1. Copy 

of the Settlement Deed dated 12.09.2024 has been annexed as